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About this Document

This Reference Document is for use by SedonaOffice customers only. This document is not intended to
serve as an operating or setup manual. Its purpose is to provide an overview of the enhancements and
corrections made in the release and is to be used for reference purposes only.

SedonaOffice reserves the right to modify the SedonaOffice product described in this document at any
time and without notice. Information contained in this document is subject to change without notice.
Companies, names and data used in examples herein are fictitious unless otherwise noted. In no event
shall SedonaOffice be held liable for any incidental, indirect, special, or consequential damages arising
from or related to this guide or the information contained herein. The information contained in this
document is the property of SedonaOffice.

This document may be updated periodically; please to visit our website at www.sedonaoffice.com for
the most current version. Copyright 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012, 2013, 2014, 2015, 2016
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Customer Refunds

Customer refunds may be made by check or credit card. Refunds of payments made by an ACH
transaction must be processed directly on Forte’s Gateway program and subsequently documented
within SedonaOffice.

Setup

The Customer Refunds G/L account in the GL Account Default Table within SedonaSetup is used in
processing the customer refund transaction. This account should have been setup when your
software was initially installed. Make certain you have a unique G/L account created in your chart of
accounts, with the type of OCL assigned to this field.

GL Accounts for A/P

= GL Setup for A/P

Accounts Payable | 200000 ~1&]
Accounis Papahie

Primary Checking | 100001 ~1
Primary Cheching Account

Inventory Receipt | 200001 ~1&
Inventory Recejpis

Customer Refunds | 241000 ~&
Customer Refunds

Inter-Branch Billing | 210333 ~1&
Inter-Grandh Transfer

f"wﬂ;ﬁay ACCUUW =&
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Usergroup Permissions
Users that will be processing refunds by credit card must be given the usergroup permission EFT
Transactions in the Usergroup Setup Table.

User Groups

|7 user Groups

Group | Descripton

Clerk Clerk

Cobections Cobections

Janes Jones

Manager Manager

Servica Service

Test Group waw Test Group

View Customer View Customer Only
il T

[ Include Inactive
] user Group Edit

Code Description

Icterk [Clerk
Application Access I Report Access|
[[] Create Mew Customer RMR M
] Edit Existing RMR M
[l Edit RMR Mext Cyde Date M
[¥] Edit General Motes M
Ll Delete Genecal lotes i

{ [ Access to EFT M )

| Access to Inner OTice Messaging (W]
] Document Imaging Administrator )
] Print Customer Queries M
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Creating A Refund By Check

Follow the steps below to generate a customer refund using any customer’s unapplied credit memo,
unapplied cash or unapplied advance deposit. The refund check may be generated for the entire
amount or a partial amount of the unapplied item selected.

Selecting an Unapplied Credit or Cash Item for Refund
1. Open the customer explorer of the customer for whom you wish to generate a refund check.

2. From the grid of the customer explorer, highlight the unapplied item that you want to use for
the refund check, right-click and select the Apply option.

i 100K Lous Lo =
Lisa Lol =3 Loeh Balsmcn Due: £100.0
¥, E:.'.\-'::/r-e' [rd prempmesas 851 W, Grand Baver Lt Lake Fea $318. 20
) R Syt East Lansrg, M1 48824 Totad Active AME : £8.40
vk L (517) 890-3437 Totad Actws RAR $100.50
Kla: St Customer Type Resadential
2. M- e Cramfoimar Fatts; 11373004
o o Tk G Larst Pyt Rec'd: £7.588.38 {03/30/08
Sysbemi Bill Conlasts
B2 Contacs Title Leatact Thnr xt
& Cradd Mamca
_', Cooumens Oy Ik 48000
., s Invnice @ Site Masme e ngeacen Date
o bobs Cipew Crodiin § 100000
T Rocureg Credn # Sy M Credit Type Date
G Rasurming FipiGoy a1} Loy Loy e AT e
L Aoirefy Ladger 1
Bgng Copen Tichiets Apphy
& Collectinn Ticket & Probdem ods Tate Oy, Sk
L Sontacts i Bl Refrezh
. Crad2 Mamos b & 11_"_ ek e

@ Creds Regueats
Crafwred treame | Logesind)
B Detametin

| _‘____'_’__,....--—-"—‘-— —

3. The Credit Application form will be displayed. Click on the Other tab in the form.

a. Check the Refund Check box located in the lower left area of the form.

b. Amount - This will automatically be populated with the total amount available from the
unapplied item. You may manually change this amount if you do not want to generate
a refund for the entire amount shown in this field. The value entered in the amount
field will be the amount of the refund check that will be printed later.

c. Pay To - This field will automatically be populated with the name of the primary Bill To
name on the customer account. You may change the pay to name if necessary.
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d. Memo — You may type in a memo that will print on the refund check. You may enter up
to 50 characters of text that will print in the memo field of the refund check.

Press the Save button when finished. Pressing the save button will automatically
forward the refund check to the Accounts Payable check printing queue.

P EEEEEEEEEE————
&) Apply Customer Credit 10003
— Credit Amount and Balance
Lisa Loeb
5613 W, Grand River Credit Amount ]mg.gg
East Lansing, MI 45824
Balance 175.00
Credit Date 4/20/2008
Credit Memo Apply Date lo/20/2008 =l
Invoices  Other 1
- [ Miscellaneous = ke
Q@ [ 1= [ ]
- ¥ Refund Check e
Amount [25.00 e 1— =
Pay To |Lisa Loeb
Memo
Customer referral credit for account# 10008, Carolyn Johnson.
Save Close

Printing the Refund Check
To print the customer refund check, follow the steps in this section.

1. Navigate to the main application tree and select Accounts Payable/Print Checks option.

The Print Checks list will be displayed. Press the Print button located at the bottom right of the
form. The Check Number form will be displayed; press OK to confirm the starting check
number or enter the correct check number then press the OK button.
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& Print Checks = Eoh e

Bank Account Mext Chedk Number @ 8122017

| Primary Bank Account] -] 100001 Primary Checking Account
Print | check Date | Pay to the Order OF | Amount | Memo
7/af2008 ADI 87.00 memo field of an AP chec
8/11/2008 ADI 162,00
8/26/2008 Mary Jackson 50.00 Thisis the memo field of
9/20/2008 Lisa Loeb 25.00 Customer Referral for Carolyn Johnson, acct# 10008,

4 Checks To Print Margins ‘ Print ‘ Close

3. The Check will be displayed in print preview. Press the Print & Close button located at the top

left of the print preview form to print the check.
) Report Preview - AP Check [Fomme C501]

File Hglp
O & eresoese | || 0@ & 6 1% i B T ] [ POF Ecel BTF Tes HTML
“ e R §oe oy .« 3 3 i v e 1 vl
£1330)
HT0T00E SXE.00
""T'Pﬂl,"'rﬁtuﬁihﬂlldZfﬂiC#DI:I-""“"""“""‘"““""“ ------ LR LR TR T R LR

Lisa Loek
Z613 W. Grand River
East Lansing. M1 48824

Customar Referral for Carolyn Jobsson, sceri M08

Important Note:

If you void a customer refund check, the unapplied credit, unapplied cash or advance
deposit that was used for the refund check will not be returned to the customer
account. If you want to put the credit back on the customer account, you will need to
create a credit memo. Refer to the next section for steps on processing voided
customer refund checks.
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Voided Customer Refund Checks

When a customer refund check is voided, the SedonaOffice application creates a GL transaction
that posts a debit to the bank account from which the check was written and a credit to the
Customer Refunds Account (SedonaSetup GL account defaults for AP). This leaves a credit balance
in the Customer Refunds G/L account. The customer refunds account should always have a zero
balance if transactions have been processed correctly. To re-issue the check and clear the
Customer Refunds account, you would need to use the Write Checks function in Accounts Payable
to reissue the voided check. If you are not re-issuing the refund check, you will need to create a
credit memo to return the credit to the customer account. Follow the steps below for the
appropriate situation

Re-Issue a Refund Check

1.

Navigate to the main application tree and select Accounts Payable/Write Checks. The check
form will be displayed. Select the Customer radio button at the top of the Write Checks form.
Click on the binoculars icon button to the right of the Pay To The Order Of field to look up the
customer number.

Enter the amount in the check Amount field.

If the check is going to be printed at a later time, select the In Print Queue checkbox, or if the
check is going to be printed now, do not check this box.

On the Expense tab, enter the GL account number for the Customer Refunds account that is
the setup value found in GL account defaults for AP.

On the Expense line, enter the Amount, and Category.

If printing now, press the Print button or if the In Print Queue checkbox was selected, press the
Save button and the check may be printed at a later time.

Creating a Credit Memo for a Voided Customer Refund Check
Before creating the credit memo to return the unapplied amount to the customer’s account, you must

first have an invoice item code set up that is directed to the customer refund account instead of a

regular income account.

When creating this item code:

* Item Type - select the Item Type of NR

* Account — select your customer refunds account

* Taxable — uncheck this checkbox

* Available for Sales — uncheck this checkbox

» Category —select your category — usually Administration or G & A
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Item Edit ot
:  mact
Tem Type  [1R ~] Account [241000 =& T Tasble
i : Available:
tegory I GRA ;I ...........................
Ttem |Refund Check void £
Description  [Refund Check Veid Credit Job Costing | e |
Default Rate  |0.00
Apply I New | Delste |

Once the item code has been set up, you may create the credit memo on the customer’s account.

Description
Refund Check Void Credit

Credit on Account

\credit returned from voided refund check #5122017
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Creating a Refund By Credit Card
Credit card refunds can be done from a credit memo or by reversing an EFT payment. It is not
possible to refund unapplied cash to a credit card.

Selecting an Unapplied Credit Memo for Refund
Credit card refunds may be performed from a credit memo.

1. Open the customer explorer of the customer for whom you wish to generate a refund.

2. From the grid of the customer explorer, highlight the unapplied credit that you want to use for
the refund. Right-click and select the Refund to Credit Card option.

Faybrick, Don Balance Due: $15,682.52
014 Prza Lane Last Statement Date: 1/11/2010
Plymouth, MI 48170 Last Late Fee: £3,443.14
(734) 594-6162 * In Collection Queue ®  Other Stuff

Total Active RMR. : $1,018.37

Tatal Active RAR £12,220.44

Customer Type: Residential

Customer Since: Q2772007

Salesperson: Drew Stanton

Last Payment Rec'd: ($2.00) (7/23/2015)

# of Disp Last 45 Days ]

** EFT Pending =~

Amount: #4.18

Entered Date: 7/23/2015
Bill Contacts
Title Contact Phone Ext E-Mail
Open Invoices  518,708.52
Invoice & Site Hame Description Date Amount Net Due Late Fee
41292 Faybrick, Dan Bil for Work Compiated  8/19/2008 815, 75L.54 £13.996.7% £0.00
41233 Faybrick, Don Bl for Work Completed  8/19/2004 $ITLTS $372.75 §0.00
41435 Faybrick, Don Equipment Sales 4/2a/ma0e £735.00 £735.00 £0.00
21438 Sam Jones Equipment Sales 4/zaf009 §746.31 £745.51 £0.00
41864 Favybrick, Don O Site Service B/12/2009 §1,757.70 $1,757. 70 $0.00
42432 Sam Jones Bil for Work Completed 272012 £50.00 £50.00 £0.00
42467 Faybrick, Dan O Site Service 3f2/2012 £1,050.00  %1,050.00 £0.00
Open Credits sz,nza.m
Credit 2 Credit Type Date
EEEE_—WT_-HZEI-IEI__
42423 Fayhrick, Don Apply i £25.00

Faybrick, Don cn.51-| ,‘m £99,00
272479 Faybrick, Don CREDT Refund to Credit Card 00 §53.00
Faybrick, Dan CASH i $144.00

2084 Faybrick, Don CREDIT | Refresh B £270.30
41380 Faybrick, Don CREDIT BRI e30.00 630,00
41865 Faybrick, Don CREDIT 81212009 §1,757.70 £1,757. 70
Open Tickets
Ticket # Site Hame Problem Code Date City, State Status
347 Faybrick, Don AC Power Falure 8122009 Plymouth,... 5C
o436 Faybrick, Dan Irspection 6/5/2012 Plymauth,... P
Open Jobs
Job & Site Hame Type Status Units Install RMR
20045 Faybrick, Don Progress Biling Job Complete e 134710 44,00
20046 Faybrick, Don Resdantal Job Complete 4 382900 0.00
20048 Marty Mclohansen Progress Giling InProgess 0 147450 75,00
20068 Faybrick, Don Residential InProgress 6 455.00 0.00
20090216 Sam Jones Residential In¥rogress a 150003, 00 0.00
RAWEINTG Favhrick . Mo Rransiantial TP 1 i n.n |
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3. The system will look up what credit cards are on file for the customer. If there is more than
one, a list will display for the user to select the specific card to use. Highlight the specific credit
card and press Save.
€ Customer Credit Cards

=

Save Close
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4. A confirmation message will appear asking the user to designate their intention to process the
refund to the credit card selected. Press the Yes button if this is the correct credit card.

'Process Refund to Credit Card |--=«-_q_~r ‘“I

Are you sure that you want to process a refund to the credit card
ending in '4005' in the amount of 1.007

' Yes No

5. The system will create a live transaction for the refund entry in the EFT processing area of
Accounts Receivable. Live transactions must be captured, and the refund(s) will be posted as a
negative entries when the payment batch is created. The total amount of the payment batch
will the sum of all charges minus any refunds given.

&) EFT Processing

2= Batch Information Cl, view Information
Batch Code == gt Submitted == HoldDate  [7/242015 [
Branch ] _vJ
Total Count 2
Total Amount i
($4.18) Auto Non Recur Submitted Transactions
+ Credit Cards (2)
 ACH (0)
Customer # | Name Amountj Type | Invoice | Funded ] Response | Posted | BankfcC | Account | Merchant Id
ll 20064 Faybrick, Don -3.18 M 2410 ¥ AD1 N AMER. FEEEA005 103799
.t" 20064 Faybrick, Don -1.00 M 2410 ' ADL M AMER 3005 103799
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6. The credit memo will be applied against the Customer Refund account as defined in the GL
Account Defaults table under Accounts Payable in the SedonaSetup tables.

Salesperson: Drew Stanton
Last Payment Rec'd: ($2.00) (7/23/2015)
# of Disp Last 45 Days 0
=+ FFT Pend'mg ==
Amount: £5.18
Entered Date: 7/23f2015
RegMo. | Date Description Debit Credit AR Met
__-
4811 - Late Fees 1.00
12347 7/24/2015 CRMEMO - 549 2121 - Unapplied Credit 1.00 15,954.82
2410 - Customer Refunds 1.00

An entry is also written to the customer’s SedonaOffice Event Log.

Amount: £5.18

Entered Date: 7/23/2015
Time Stam User Code Description User Co
7/24/2015 9:41:30 AM | Administrator I;'EE- Refund EFT Transaction from Credit Memo: 42349 |
7/24/2015 9:40:10 AM  Administrator ADD Added Credit Memo 42349
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Reversing A Credit Card Payment

To reverse a payment, navigate to EFT History on the customer record, find the payment to be
reversed and right-click. Select the option to Reverse the Transaction.

8 10048 Mueller, Joseph

Mueller, Joseph
Customner Information

Golfer's Paracise

Balance Due:

— mEE|

233

= 180 Rosebury Court. LastLate Fee $28.79
- Payment Options Cleveland, OH 44124 Tatal Active RMR ; $65.00
Bill To " Total Aetive RAR £780.00
1| Sites Customer Type Residential
-1 (25250) Joseph Musller e oo S e 8472007
] Systemns
= . Salesperson: Oliver Blais
=] Last Payment Rec'd £776.88 (5/11/2015)
5] # of Disp Last 1 Days 0
4 Inspections “* EFT Pending ™™
B Invoices Amount; $655.12
@ Jobs Entered Date 4/22/2014
= MHotes
24 Recurring ate | Description | Amount | submit Date | Batch Code. | Funded | Posted | Type | |

2 Recurring Histary
[ Recurring Master Itemns

& Service /28,
e el
b id"”(" Ledger 1j20/2004  Cycle Tnvoice
- cg“"‘gﬁ 12/4j2012  Cyels Inweics
o Colle

The following prompt will appear:

Process Credit

|9|

Do ol wish ko process a $776.83 credit directly bo the Cuskamer's
Credit Card Account 7

Mo

(§776.85) * dpproved * 051115153647 5 CEE
T :
[ ol

432 Reverse Transasction  Fjesee ¥ H B
§163.78 S[Z0[200F (5291416335 ¥ NoB
$163.78 s/z9/2014 052914163356 ¥ H B
$398.65 1[z4[z004 012114135751 ¥ v |8
§46,00 2/18/2013 021813099551 ¥ Y |8

This will create a negative entry into EFT Processing as a Live Transaction. At the end of the day, all live

transactions (positive and negative) will be captured.
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I8 cr7 processing

= Batch Informatian L1, View Information

Batch Cods [ hiot Submitted ** HodDate  [sf19/2015] ]|
Branch =

Total Caunt r

Total Amaunt [
160 Autolon Recw | Submicted Transactions ((_: Eil:(")
i & Credt Cards (1)
 ACH (0

=] B

Customer # [ Hame |__amount [ Type [ Invoice | Funded | Respanse | Pasted [ BankicC [ Account: [ Merchant1d_|
o 004 Mueler, Joseph JreEE M 240120 ¥ EYP 1 vIsA G546, 314132
( coptwe b Dasrioad | Pracess &eipunsesl Post | Fund | Response Cudesl tew

After the capture is done, the credit card reversal will automatically credit the Customer Refunds
Account in the general ledger and create a negative payment batch for deposit.

The credit card reversal will also be recorded as an approved live transaction on the customer’s EFT

history screen.

8 10048 Mueller, Joseph

<

Mueller, Joseph

42202014 Cycle Invoice

AR bedaer 120i2014 _ Cycle Invoice:
121

| Agina
& Collections

9 ronbacte

Golfer's Paracise Balance Due: $2.33)
" Gustamer Information 180 Rosebury Colrt Last Late Fee $28.70
. ey ment Ontons Cleveland, OH 44124 Total Active RVR $65.00
£ Bill To Total Active RAR £780.00
" 5“9(525250)Meph eller Custommer Type Residential
5 Custorer Since: 6/4/2007
EL Salespersan: Qliver Blais
s Last Payment Rec'd: $776.88 (5/11/2015)
B e # of Disp Last 1 Days o
& Inspections ** EFT Pending **
E] Invoices Amount: $655.12
- Jobs Entered Date: 4f22/2014
-1 Notes
2% Recurring Date: | Description | amourt | Submit Dats | Bstch Code | Funded | Posted | Type | |
2 Recurring History 5i19/2015  Cycle Invoice ($776.88) *Approved ¥ 051115153647 [ ¥ L
2 Recurring Master Items TITAT el Trrvaice 77608 ST TETITSTSTER, B
& service 282014 test §327.56 5[29/2014 052914163356 N B
# Group Tickets 4i2z2014  Cycle Invoice $163.78 sl29i2014 052914163356 x :
v

$163.78  5/29/2014 052914163356
430
s4

6 1/21/2014 012114135751
3 4551
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Results of the Customer Refund Process

Once the customer refund has been processed, you will be able to view the information from the
customer explorer. From the customer explorer, highlight the Refunds option on the customer tree.
This will display the refund check or EFT transaction in the information grid. To view the refund check,
double-click on the refund check in the grid area.

&) 10003 Lisa Loeb

=] Credit Memos

| Deferred Income (Unposted)
Diocuments

« | EFT History

[ 1nner Office Message
[&] 1nvoices

M Jobs

L[ Jeurnal Dretail

L Journal Summary

| Notes

(s Payments

% Recurring

1'% Recurring History
Refunds

Sedona Event Log

i SO

[ [ ES)
| Lisa Loeb Lisa Loeb Balance Due: ($75.00)
: Customer Infurmatlon 5613 W. Grand River Last Late Fee: £28.20
| P.a”yment Opticns East Lansing, MI 48824 Total Active RMR : $8.40
| Bill T 3
: _' Li:a i (517) 890-3432 Total Active RAR. : £100.80
i Customer Type: Residential
Sitf Contacts Customer Since: 11/1/2004
.|‘._I. Aoty Lsise Last Payment Rec'd: £2,568.38 (03/30/08)
|=] Aging . Date J Check # J Category I Amounti
Collections 9/20/2008 8122017 §25,00
Contacts

—r—
- e ST
ot ot

&) Write Checks *** Check Printed *** == o]

Pay From Bark Account [ Primary Bank Account ~| 100001 Primary Checking Account Balance: $143,757.03

 other ¢ Vendor Branch MI ~

(+ Customer

CHECK # I InPrint Queue
Hometawn Security DATE (5202008 | Jsizamy
PAY TO THE GST i
oRoEROF |LisaLoeb $7500 Gi00
Applied

Tweniy-Five Dollars and Zem Cenlg——ems Total 25.00

ADDRESS || jsa Losb Kk i ET Balance 0.00

LABEL 5613w, Grand River Printed

East Lansing, M| 48824

MEMO Custormer Referral for Car

Bills $0.00 | Parts $0.00 Expense $25.00
Costing i
General Ledger Job Cost -
GL Account LU Desaiption Amount | Branch Category Job Type
| b 241000 ~|  |customer Refund 25.00 M1 GaA
|l L |
[ Show Job Cost

f --------- Sate Bt Close

Page 17 of 19

Last Revised: December 29, 2015



SedonaOffice

The #1 Financial Software for Security Companies

Customer Refunds

&) 10003 Lisa Loeb

=dfE ]

] Lisa Loeb Lisa Loeb Balance Due: ($75.00)
_ Customer Infnrmatlon 5613 W. Grand River Last Late Fee: $28.20
. ;:r::nt Options East Lansing, MI 48824 Total Active RMR : 58.40
el (517) 890-3432 Total Active RAR $100.80
= Customer Type: Residential
5'?3 S Customer Since: 11/1/2004
[ ites r
=1 Last Payment Rec'd: $2,568.38 (03/30/08)
L] Activity Ledger i A Gt et bt
[=] Aging ! i Type Description
-k Colledtions 9/17/2004 [ INV - 1007 130000 - Accounts Receivable [ _Ltomasl ] 1270.94]
~£f Contacts 400010 - Revenue, Instalation 1,199.00
& Credit Memos 240300 - State Tax (Corp.) Payable 7194
| Deferred Income (Unposted) 3 11/1/2004 INV-1003 130000 - Accounts Receivable 25.44 1,295.38
o Dazimerts 240300 -Site T corn) Paya e
= g - ax (Corp.) Payable .
EFT Hist
=l 0325, 6 11/1/2004 TNV - 1006 130000 - Accounts Receivable 1,272.00 2,568.38
=il e 400010 - Revenue, Instaliation 1,200.00
[E] tnvoices 240300 - State Tax (Corp.) Payable 72.00
2 Jobs 11 12/31f2... DEFINC - 1003 431100 - Revenue, Monitoring .00
[ Journal Detail 431100 - Revenue, Monitoring 8.00
D Journal Summary 12 12/31/2... DEFINC - 1003 431100 - Revenue, Monitoring 8.00
1 Notes 140 3/30/2008  CHK-8783 100500 - Undeposited Funds 2,568.38
oy 130000 - Accounts Receivable 2544 2,542.94
A P ts y o £
g it 130000 - Accounts Receivable 1,27200  1,270.94
gl Recurnng 130000 - Accounts Receivable 1,270.94 0.00
14 Recurring History 315 4/20/2008 CRMEMO - 1090 201300 - Unapplied Credit 100.00 -100.00
| Refunds 400050 - Revenue, Service Other 100.00
i{=| Sedona Event Log 2186 9/20/2008 CRMEMO - 11 201300 - Unapplied Credit 25.00 -75.00
&° Service 241000 - Customer Refunds 25.00
LB Busers 2189 9/20/2008  REFUND - 8122017 100001 - Primary Checking Account 25.00
241000 - Customer Refunds 25.00

For a customer refund created from an unapplied credit memo, the following entries will be made to
the G/L register:

Account Debit

25.00

Credit
Unapplied Credits

Customer Refunds 25.00

Customer Refunds 25.00

Checking Account 25.00

For a customer refund check created from unapplied cash, the following entries will be made to the

G/L register:
Account Debit

25.00

Credit
Unapplied Cash

Customer Refunds 25.00

Customer Refunds 25.00

Checking Account 25.00
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Customer Refunds

For a customer refund check created from an unapplied advance deposit, the following entries will be
made to the G/L register:

Account

Advance Deposits
Customer Refunds
Customer Refunds

Checking Account

25.00

Credit

25.00

25.00

Customer refund checks will appear on the list of payments within the Bank Reconciliation form.

&) Reconcile Bank Account
Account [ 100001 +
Primary Checking Account
Activity L
As of Date W- _|_|_I
Balances —_—
Last Ending $139,813.68
Prior Cleared  |FFRTNTERA]
Ending Stmt !Sﬂ-ﬂﬂ —
Service Fees
Amount !m
ozte o —|
GlAcownt [~ ]
Category - =
Interest
Amount !IM!O
Date r—
GL Account i‘ﬁ
Category - =
Cleared
Payments 50.00
Depaosits $0.00
Ending £0.00
Cleared %$139,813.68
'.-l'—"-__—" .

Type Chedk No. | Name
[] 8/24/2008  BILLPYMT 8122010  All-Season Services 0.00
[ 9/2/2008 BILLPYMT 8122014 ADL 0.00
[ 8/18/2008  BILLPYMT  ABC 123... Dept of Water &Power 50.00
[ 8/14/2008  BILLPYMT  EFT081.. ADI 233.00
[ 8/13/2008  CHK 70209 Transfer funds to payr... 1000.00
[T1 9/z/2008 CHK 8122012 My Favorite Vendor 106.32
[ 9/2/2008 CHK 8122013 My Favorite Vendor 106.32
[ 9/2/2008 CHK 8122015 My Favorite Yendor 0.00
[ a/2/2008 CHK 8122016 My Favorite Yendor 107.00
1 8/7/2008 GEMIRMNL whatever nsfl 200.00
[ 8f18/2008 v 1463  Carolyn Johnson-Ashley 100.00
[ 8/s/2008 REFLIND Carolyn Johnson-Ashley 0.00
[] 8/25/2008  REFUND 8122011 Mary Jackson 0.00
[ 9/20/2008  REFUND 8122017 Lisaloeh 25.00
[ 8/25/2008  REFUND 8122018 Mary Jackson 50.00

oo

CO0OO0O0O0O0OODO0OOQOOO

=5 [Eon

Date

I Reg Mo, I Description

[ 8/11/2008
[ 8/17/2008
[ 8/18/2008
[ 8/18/2008
[] &f18/2008
[ 8/20/2008
[ 8/21/2008
[ sfzs/2008
[ 97132008

| Type
DEP 1407
DEP 1552
DEP 1604
DEP 1614
DEP 1663
DEP 1777
DEP 1817
DEP 2006
DEP 2173

512.00

50.00

Visa/Mast 378.58
VisaMC 1931.18
CJcash 100.00
checks 2000.00
Clchecks 1000.00
cash 24.21
09/13/08 Chedks 103.98
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